## John St. Clair

Manager of Permitting Appointed: January 31, 2017

Rosebud Mining Company Appointing Authority: Office of the President Pro Tempore

Indiana County Term Expires: January 31, 2018

Email: jstclair18@gmail.com

Mr. St. Clair is the Manager of Permitting for Rosebud Mining Company and is responsible for all aspects of the permitting and compliance of numerous surface/deep mine sites, preparation plants and refuse disposal sites. He serves as the main environmental liaison with regulators and represents Rosebud during agency interactions, meetings and inspections while ensuring that current operations maintain compliance with local, state and federal environmental regulations and permit requirements.

Prior to working for Rosebud Mining Company, Mr. St. Clair worked as a Geologic Technician for CME Engineering, LP were his duties included a mixture of field work and interpretation of field data. While receiving his education and prior to entering his career in geology, Mr. St. Clair worked on a neighboring dairy farm for many years were he developed an appreciation for the relationship between environmental responsibility and use of natural resources.

## **Education:**

Mr. St. Clair received a Bachelor of Science degree in Environmental Geoscience from the Indiana University of Pennsylvania and is a registered professional geologist in Pennsylvania.